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Nectarines
Nectarines: Number of farms and acres by district

District
Farms Acres

1994 1997 2000 2003 1994 1997 2000 2003
Northwest
West Central
Southwest
East

Michigan

11
21
57

4

93

7
16
39

3

65

4
10
41

3

58

4
10
40

8

62

9
33

185
3

230

3
20

105
2

130

3
15
90

2

110

5
15
75

5

100

Nectarines: Acres and trees by year planted
Year planted Acres Trees

1989 and before
1990-1994
1995-1999
2000-2003

Michigan

10
41
24
25

100

1,200
6,000
3,300
3,500

14,000

Nectarines: Acres and trees by variety
Variety Acres Trees

Fantasia
Juneglo
Red Gold
Summer Beauty
Sunglo
Other

Michigan

30
10
18

6
19
17

100

4,300
1,100
2,200

900
3,300
2,200

14,000


